Trade and other receivables 22 The company applies the simplified approach and recognises  2 976 146
  lifetime expected credit losses for these assets.
Impact of deferred tax   (654 752)
Decrease in retained earnings   2 321 394

Notes to the Annual Consolidated
and Separate Financial Statements (continued)

for the year ended 31 December 2018

59G4S   |   Annual Report 2018   |   Annual Financial Statements  |

Notes to the Annual Consolidated
and Separate Financial Statements (continued)

for the year ended 31 December 2018

Classification and measurement of financial liabilities
The application of IFRS 9 has had no impact on the classification and
measurement of the group’s financial liabilities.

Reconciliation of the reclassifications and remeasurements of
financial assets as a result of adopting IFRS9

The following table presents a summary of the financial assets as
at 01 January 2018. The table reconciles the movement of financial
assets from their IAS 39 measurement categories and into their new
IFRS 9 measurement categories.

GROUP
 Previous New
 measurement  measurement
  category:
  IFRS 9
 IAS 39 Amortised Re- measurement  Change
  cost  changes  attributable to:
   Adjustment
   to equity
Previously Loans and receivables:
Trade and other receivables 28 462 959 24 802 020 (3 660 939) Change in
   measurement
   attribute
Amount due from related companies 45 153 708 45 153 708 - No change
Cash and cash equivalents 27 784 555 27 784 555 - No change
 101 401 222 97 740 283 (3 660 939)

COMPANY
  Previous New
 measurement  measurement
  category:
  IFRS 9
 IAS 39 Amortised Re- measurement  Change
  cost  changes  attributable to:
   Adjustment
   to equity
Previously Loans and receivables:
Trade and other receivables 22 761 570 19 785 424 (2 976 146) Change in
   measurement
   attribute
Amount due from related companies 47 572 965 47 572 965 - No change
Cash and cash equivalents 25 076 211 25 076 211 - No change
 95 410 746 92 434 600 (2 976 146)

60 Securing Your World

Notes to the Annual Consolidated
and Separate Financial Statements (continued)

for the year ended 31 December 2018

2. Changes in accounting policy (continued)

Reconciliation of the reclassifications and remeasurements of financial liabilities as a result of adopting IFRS9

The following table presents a summary of the financial liabilities as at 01 January 2018. The table reconciles the movement of financial
liabilities from their IAS 39 measurement categories and into their new IFRS 9 measurement categories.

GROUP
  Previous New
  measurement  measurement